

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16484/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in MFA No. 510/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEENA KANNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.N.SHAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriah,Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice confined to the quantum of compensation for pain
and suffering.
Learned counsel for the petitioners may replace Page No. 2A
in the paper books.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER